OCD-ARTESIA

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES . FORM APPROVED
(Aprl 2004) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR D Eopics March 31,3007

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

5. Lease Senal No

6 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side. 7 1fUnitor CA/Agreement, Name and/or No

b Type Of[ﬁl(l).lwenm 0 [JGaswellDD [] Other JUN 2 7 2008 8. Well Name and No
2 Name of Operalor 3z gperating LLC @@@“"ARFESHA 5 AP WellNo.

3a  Address 3b Phone No. (include area code) . e .
550 W. Texas Ave., Suite 1300 Midland, TX 79701 432-685-4340 10 Freld and Pool, or Exploratc;ry Area

4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T, R, M, or Survey Description)
VARIOUS NM COUNTY LOCATIONS

11. County or Parish, State

Various NM Counties

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
[ acdize [ Deepen [Jproduction (StartResume) L) Water Shut-Off
Notice of Intent [ Atter Casing [ Fracture Treat [ reclamation Clwen Integrity
D Subsequent Report D Casing Repair D New Construction D Recomplete D Other Drill with
, [] Change Plans [ piug and Abandon [ Temporarity Abandon Closed Loop
D Final Abandonment Notice I:I Convert to Injection D Plug Back D Water Disposal System

13 Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof
If the proposal 1s to deepen directionally or recomplete honzontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion 1n a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has

determined that the site is ready for final inspection )

COG Operating LLC respectfully requests permission to drill the attached list of
Eddy County wells with a closed loop system.

-0 32008

14 1hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct  LAFCLX
Name (Printed/Typed)

Phyllis Edwards Title Regulatory Analyst
3

Slgnatumf/%j Wa %Z// iy Dgc') 06/23/2008
J

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approvedy el Inraos A A — - —— - Tite Dat 2008

Conditions of ;I);;r—o\;ﬂ:f any. arc attached Approval of this nofice ddes not warrant or C A R LS B AD F EL
certify that the apphcant holds legal or equitable title to those rights m the subject lease | Office I D O FFI C E
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon,

Title 18 USC Section 1001 and Titie43 U.SC. Section 1212, make ita crime for any person knowingly and willfully to maketo any department or agency of the United
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations 2s to any matter within 1ts junsdiction.

(Instructions on page 2)

Accepted for record - NMOCD



CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM - ATTACHMENT TO BLM SUNDRY DATED 6-23-08

WELL NAME
Andromeda Federal #1H
Andromeda Federal #2H
Andromeda Federal #3H
Gemini Federal #1H
Hercules Federal Com #2H
Hercules Federal Com #3H
Hercules Federal Com #4H
Orion Federal #1H
Orion Federal #2H
Orion Federal #3H
Polaris Federal #1
Taurus Federal #1H

Blue Thunder 5 Fed #2
Blackhawk 11 Federal 1

Blitzen 35 Federal 1

Blitzen 35 Federal 2

Caribou 19 Federal #1 .
Caribou 19 Federal #2

Comet 22 Federal #1 -

Comet 22 Federal #2

Comet 22 Federal #3

Comet 22 Federal #4

Donner 30 Federal #1

Donner 30 Federal #2

Donner 30 Federal #3

Donner 30 Federal #4

High Lonesome 23 Fed Com 1H
High Lonesome 26 Fed Com 1H
High Lonesome 26 Fed Com 2H
Reindeer 21 Federal #3
Reindeer 21 Federal #4 -

Eagle Feather State #1
Eagle Feather State #2 -

«

CTY

Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves
Chaves

Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy
Eddy.
Eddy

" Eddy

Eddy
Eddy
Eddy

Eddy "

Eddy
Eddy

Lea
Lea

LEASE #

APl # FOOTAGES

NM105887 ~3000527975 660 FNL, 330 FEL
NM105887 ~°3000527976 1980 FNL, 850 FEL
NM105887.~3000527977 1650 FSL, 330 FWL
NM105886 3000527972 330 FSL, 330 FEL

NM105885
NM105885
NM105885
NM105887
NM105887
NM105887
NM105885
NM105885

LC069033

NM103876
NM103876
NM103872
NM103872
NM100844
NM100844
NM100844 -*
NM100844
NM054856
NMO054856
NM054856
NMO054856
LC118710
LC118710

LC118710

NM100844
NM100844

LC13430
LC13430

660 FNL, 430 FWL
1980 FSL, 430 FWL
660 FSL, 330 FEL

3000527978 1980 FNL, 330 FEL

3000527994 1980 FSL, 330 FEL
3000528001 660 FSL, 330 FEL
3000527999 1980 FNL, 330 FWL
3000528000 330 FSL, 330 FWL.

3001535550° 1200 FNL, 1980 FWL
430 FSL, 430 FWL
3001536044 330 FNL, 990 FEL -
3001536058 °1800 FNL, 330 FEL
430 FSL, 430 FEL_
1980 FSL, 790 FEL
3001535832660 FSL, 330 FWL
3001535818 1980 FSL, 330 FWL
3001535821 1980 FNL, 330 FWL
3001535716+ 330 FNL, 1650 FWL
3001535826330 FSL, 330 FEL
3001535819-1800 FSL, 330 FEL
3001535807+ 1800 FNL,*1980 FEL
3001535715330 FNL, 330 FEL
3001535949 900 FSL, 330 FEL
3001535893- 660 FNL, 1150 FEL
3501535894 2030 FNL, 530 FEL
1980 FNL, 430 FWL
1980 FSL, 430 FWL_

3002538272 1650 FSL, 1600 FEL
3002538885 660 FNL, 1630 FEL

SECTION, TWN, RNG, UL
Sec 14, T15S, R31E, Unitx D~
Sec 14, T15S, R31E, Unit HE
Sec 14, T15S, R31E. UnitL =~
Sec 12, T15S, R31E, Unit# M
Sec 15, T15S, R31E, Unit D
Sec 15, T15S, R31E, Unit L
Sec 15, T15S, R31E, Unit P
Sec 13, T15S, R31E, UnitH —
Sec 13, T15S, R31E, Unit1 =
Sec 13, T15S, R31E, UnitP -
Sec 15, T15S, R31E, UnitE =
Sec 10, T15S, R31E, UnitM -~

Sec 5, T19S, R31E, UnitC
Sec 11, T16S, R28E, Unit M
Sec 35, T16S, R28E, Unit A
Sec 35, T16S, R28E, Unit H
Sec 19, T16S, R28E, Unit P
Sec 19, T16S, R28E, Unit |
Sec 22, T16S, R28E, Unit
Sec 22, T16S, R28E, Unit
Sec 22, T16S, R28E, Unit
Sec 22, T16S, R28E, Unit C

. Sec 30, T16S, R28E, Unit

Sec 30, T16S, R28E, Unit
Sec 30, T16S, R28E, Unit
Sec 30, T16S, R28E, Unit A

~ Sec 23, T16S, R29E, Unit P

Sec 26, T16S, R29E, Unit A
Sec 26, T16S, R29E, Unit H
Sec 21, T16S, R28E, Unit E
Sec 21, T16S, R28E, UnitL

Sec 16, T26S, R36E, Unit J/

‘Sec 21, T26S, R36E, UnitH B ~

Jo not exhest, £m



