Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

G

FORM APPROVED OM B No 1004-0137 Expires. March 31, 2007

5. Lease Senal No

CONTROL MODICE AND DE	DODTO OL	/=1			, Demo-		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REI Do not use this form for proposals t abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (to drill or to	o re-en	iter an		6 If Indian	Allottee or Tribe	Name
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other insti	7 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No						
l Type of Well ☐ ☐ ☐ Gas Well ☐ ☐ Other	JUN 2	27 20	08		8. Well Nar	ne and No.	
2 Name of Operator COG Operating LLC	OCD-ARTESIA			9. API Well No.			
Address 550 W. Texas Ave., Suite 1300 Midland, TX 79701		Phone No. (include area code) 2-685-4340			10 Field and	1 Pool, or Explora	tory Area
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T, R, M, or Survey Description) VARIOUS NM COUNTY LOCAT	TIONS				11. County	or Parish, State Various NM	Counties
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO) INDICATE 1	NATURI	E OF N	OTICE, R	EPORT, OR	OTHER DAT	ÎA .
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYPI	E OF AC	TION			
	Deepen Fracture Tre New Consti Plug and At Plug Back inent details, inclu	ruction oandon	Rec Rec Ten Wat	duction (Statement) Imporarily Aborer Disposal	oandon	Syst	ty I with sed Loop em te duration thereof
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontal Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or prov following completion of the involved operations. If the operation testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) COG Operating LLC reserved.	vide the Bond No. n results in a multi e filed only after al	on file wi ple comple Il requirem	th BLM/E etion or re nents, inclu	3IA. Require completion is uding reclamated at the desired at t	ed subsequent r n a new interva ation, have bee	eports shall be file il, a Form 3160-4 s n completed, and t	shall be filed once
DENI	ED						VĒD
	anide	014	14 0	-m-	_	JIII 0 3 2	2008
descri	provide ding the sem for the	dos	inde	reducal	HC)BBS	OCE
Name (Printed/Typed)	ell': [] 	,,,					
Phyllis Edwards		Title Re	gulatory	Analyst			
Signature Mylleo Coura	eds	Date /			06/23/2008		
/ THIS SPACE FOR	FEDERAL	OR ST	TATE (OFFICE	USE		llin o m
					i		# IN 53 79

certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Title

Office

(Instructions on page 2)

Approved by Conditions of approval, if any, are attached Approval of this notice does not warrant or

CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM - ATTACHMENT TO BLM SUNDRY DATED 6-23-08

WELL NAME	CTY	LEASE#	API#	FOOTAGES	SECTION, TWN, RNG, UL
Andromeda Federal #1H	Chaves	NM105887	3000527975	660 FNL, 330 FEL	Sec 14, T15S, R31E, Unit.A 0
Andromeda Federal #2H	Chaves	NM105887	3000527976	1980 FNL, 850 FEL	Sec 14, T15S, R31E, Unit HE
Andromeda Federal #3H	Chaves	NM105887	/ 3000527977	1650 FSL, 330 FWL	Sec 14, T15S, R31E, Unit L
Gemini Federal #1H	Chaves	NM105886	3000527972	330 FSL, 330 FEL	Sec 12, T15S, R31E, Unit
Hercules Federal Com #2H	Chaves	NM105885		660 FNL, 430 FWL	Sec 15, T15S, R31E, Unit D
Hercules Federal Com #3H	Chaves	NM105885		1980 FSL, 430 FWL	Sec 15, T15S, R31E, Unit L
Hercules Federal Com #4H	Chaves	NM105885		660 FSL, 330 FEL	Sec 15, T15S, R31E, Unit P
Orion Federal #1H	Chaves	NM105887	/3000527978	1980 FNL, 330 FEL	Sec 13, T15S, R31E, Unit H /
Orion Federal #2H	Chaves	NM105887	3000527994	1980 FSL, 330 FEL	Sec 13, T15S, R31E, Unit I
Orion Federal #3H	Chaves	NM105887	3000528001	660 FSL, 330 FEL	Sec 13, T15S, R31E, Unit P
Polaris Federal #1	Chaves	NM105885	3000527999	1980 FNL, 330 FWL	Sec 15, T15S, R31E, Unit E
Taurus Federal #1H	Chaves	NM105885	3000528000	330 FSL, 330 FWL	Sec 10, T15S, R31E, Unit M
Blue Thunder 5 Fed #2	Eddy	LC069033	3001535550	•	Sec 5, T19S, R31E, Unit C
Blackhawk 11 Federal 1	Eddy			430 FSL, 430 FWL	Sec 11, T16S, R28E, Unit M
Blitzen 35 Federal 1	Eddy	NM103876		330 FNL, 990 FEL	Sec 35, T16S, R28E, Unit A
Blitzen 35 Federal 2	Eddy	NM103876		1800 FNL, 330 FEL	Sec 35, T16S, R28E, Unit H
Caribou 19 Federal #1	Eddy	NM103872	*	430 FSL, 430 FEL	Sec 19, T16S, R28E, Unit P
Caribou 19 Federal #2	Eddy			1980 FSL, 790 FEL	Sec 19, T16S, R28E, Unit I
Comet 22 Federal #1		NM100844		660 FSL, 330 FWL	Sec 22, T16S, R28E, Unit
Comet 22 Federal #2		NM100844		1980 FSL, 330 FWL	Sec 22, T16S, R28E, Unit
Comet 22 Federal #3				1980 FNL, 330 FWL	Sec 22, T16S, R28E, Unit
Comet 22 Federal #4	•	NM100844		330 FNL, 1650 FWL	Sec 22, T16S, R28E, Unit C
Donner 30 Federal #1	•	NM054856		330 FSL, 330 FEL	Sec 30, T16S, R28E, Unit
Donner 30 Federal #2	Eddy	NM054856		1800 FSL, 330 FEL	Sec 30, T16S, R28E, Unit
Donner 30 Federal #3	•	NM054856		1800 FNL, 1980 FEL	Sec 30, T16S, R28E, Unit
Donner 30 Federal #4		NM054856		330 FNL, 330 FEL	Sec 30, T16S, R28E, Unit A
High Lonesome 23 Fed Com 1H	•	LC118710		900 FSL, 330 FEL	Sec 23, T16S, R29E, Unit P
High Lonesome 26 Fed Com 1H	•	LC118710		660 FNL, 1150 FEL	Sec 26, T16S, R29E, Unit A
High Lonesome 26 Fed Com 2H	-	LC118710	3501535894·	2030 FNL, 530 FEL	Sec 26, T16S, R29E, Unit H
Reindeer 21 Federal #3	•	NM100844		1980 FNL, 430 FWL	Sec 21, T16S, R28E, Unit E
Reindeer 21 Federal #4	Eddy	NM100844	*	1980 FSL, 430 FWL	Sec 21, T16S, R28E, Unit L
				1050 501 1000 551	0 40 7000 5005 1144
Eagle Feather State #1	Lea	LC13430	3002538272	1650 FSL, 1600 FEL	Sec 16, T26S, R36E, Unit J
Eagle Feather State #2	Lea	LC13430	3002538885	660 FNL, 1630 FEL	Sec 21, T26S, R36E, Unit # 8

The missing api #'s do not exhist. I'm

٠.